Senior Community Service Employment Program (SCSEP)

Title V of The Older Americans Act

Florida - Directory of Local Projects

Program Year 2017-2018

PSA| Agency Counties Contact Telephone
**The Escambia Pauline Mills
National Program Coordinator
Okaloosa 850
1 [Caucus & | io Rosa 6055 Doctors Park Road 623-3046
Ctr on Walton Milton, FL 32570
Black Aged millsp@myncba.com
**The Pauline Mills
National Gadsden, Program Coordinator 850
2 |[Caucus & |[Jefferson, 6055 Doctors Park Road 623-3046
Ctr on Leon, WakullajMilton, FL 32570
Black Aged millsp@myncba.com
Edward (Ted) Gilson,
Program Director
xx AARP Foundation CSEP 352
AARP  ILeon, Taylor 3354 sw Archer Road, Suite 210 | 371-9510
Gainesville, FL 32608
egilson@aarp.org
~The Bay, Calhoun, o jine Mmills
. Franklin, Gulf, :
National Holmes Program Coordinator 850
Caucus & Jackson 6055 Doctors Park Road 623-3046
Ctr on Liberty ’ Mi_lton, FL 32570
Black Aged Washington millsp@myncba.com
**The Pauline Mills
National Program Coordinator 850
3 |Caucus & [Citrus 6055 Doctors Park Road 623-3046
Ctr on Milton, FL 32570
Black Aged millsp@myncba.com
Alachua,
**The Columbia, Pauline Mills
National Dixie, Gilchrist, [Program Coordinator 850
Caucus & [Hamilton, Levy, [6055 Doctors Park Road 623-3046
Ctr on Lafayette, Milton, FL 32570
Black Aged |Putnam, millsp@myncba.com
Suwannee
Hamilton, Edward (Te_d) Gilson
Alachua Program Dlrect.or
o AARP Sumter 1Levy AARP Foundation SCSEP 352
' ' |3300 SW Archer Road, Suite 210 371-9510

Marion, Citrus,
Hernando

Gainesville, FL 32608
egilson@aarp.org




Pattye L. Sawyer, Project Director

Hernando, Pinellas County Urban League 727
**NUL Lake, Marion, (333 315t Street, North 327-2081
Sumter St. Petersburg, FL 33713 ext. 128
psawyer-hampton@pcul.org
The Pauline Mills
National ,
Caucus & _ Program Coordinator 850
Ctr on Bradford, Union 6(_)55 Doctors Park Road 623-3046
Milton, FL 32570
Black millsp@myncba.com
Aged. y '
**The Pauline Mills
National Program Coordinator 850
Caucus & [Baker 6055 Doctors Park Road 623-3046
Ctr on Milton, FL 32570
Black Aged millsp@myncba.com
**The , ,
. Pauline Mills
National Program Coordinator
Caucus & [Clay, Duval, 850
Ctr on Nassau 60_55 Doctors Park Road 623-3046
Milton, FL 32570
Black millsp@myncba.com
Aged. '
Nancy Heller, Project Director
ARP Foundation SCSEP 321
***AARP Flagler, Volusia|17 E. Hibiscus Blvd., Suite 211 956-1444
Melbourne, FL 32901
nheller@aarp.org
Edward (Ted) Gilson
Program Director
ok A ARP Clay, St. Johns,|AARP Foundation SCSEP 352
Duval 3300 SW Archer Road, Suite 210 371-9510
Gainesville, FL 32608
egilson@aarp.org
**The Pauline Mills
National Program Coordinator
Caucus & lelzal’ir’vscfllusia 6055 Doctors Park Road 62:?—%%46
Ctr on ’ Milton, FL 32570
Black Aged millsp@myncba.com
Pattye L. Sawyer, Project Director
Pinellas County Urban League 727
*NUL Pasco 333 31t Street, North 327-2081
St. Petersburg, FL 33713 ext. 128
psawyer-hampton@pcul.org
Giovanni Barcesi
e , Project Director 727
AARP | Pinellas ARP Foundation SCSEP 547-0534

7800 66" Street N




Pinellas Park, FL 33781
gbarcesi@aarp.org

o AARP

Polk, Hardee,

Highlands

Sandy Swanson

Project Director

AARP Foundation SCSEP

1959 E. Edgewood Drive, Suite 101
Lakeland, FL 33803
sswanson@aarp.org

863
499-1290

***AARP

Hillsborough

Guadalupe (Lupe) Proctor

Project Director

AARP Foundation SCSEP

5118 N. 56th Street Suite 106,

Tampa FL, 33610
roctor@aarp.org

**AARP

IManatee

813
962-4600

Martha Baker, Project Director
1750 17" Street

Sarasota, FL 34234
mbaker@aarp.org

941
366-9039

**NUL

Seminole

Pattye L. Sawyer, Project Director
Pinellas County Urban League
333 315 Street, North

St. Petersburg, FL 33713
psawyer-hampton@pcul.org

727
327-2081
ext. 128

o AARP

Orange,
Osceola,

Rodger Scott

Project Director

AARP Foundation SCSEP
1707 Orlando Central Parkway,
Suite 400

Orlando, FL 32809
RFScott@aarp.org

407
852-1608

**AARP

Seminole,
Brevard

Nancy Heller, Project Director
AARP Foundation SCSEP

17 E. Hibiscus Blvd., Suite 211
Melbourne, FL 32901
nheller@aarp.org

321
956-1444

**AARP

Collier, Lee

Luz M. Maldonado

Project Director

AARP Foundation SCSEP

4840 Evans Avenue, Suite 206B
Fort Myers, FL 33901
Imaldonada@aarp.org

239
275-2508

*AARP

Charlotte,
Sarasota,
DeSoto

Martha Baker, Project Director
1750 17" Street

Sarasota, FL 34234
mbaker@aarp.org

941
366-9039



mailto:gproctor@aarp.org

**AARP

DeSoto

Sandy Swanson
Project Director

ARP Foundation SCSEP
1959 E. Edgewood Drive, Suite 101
Lakeland, FL 33803
sswanson@aarp.org

863
499-1290

*AARP

Indian River

Paula Trautman, Project Director
7410 S. US 1, Suite 102

Port St. Lucie, FL 34952
ptrautman@aarp.org

772
336-3330

*AARP

Palm Beach

Ted Simpkins
Project Director
ARP Foundation, SCSEP
3951 North Haverhill Road
. Palm Beach, FL 33417

simpkins@aarp.org

**AARP

St. Lucie,
IMartin,
Okeechobee

561
471-9828

Paula Trautman, Project Director
7410 S. US 1, Suite 102

Port St. Lucie, FL 34952

.0rg

772
336-3330

10

o AARP

N. Broward

Elio Patino, Project Director
AARP Foundation, SCSEP
4901 NW 17™" Way, Suite 401
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
epatino@aarp.org

954
202-9791

F*NUL

Broward

Troi Stoessel

Senior Project Director

2901 W. Cypress Creek Rd., Suite
116 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309
tstoessel@ulpbc.org

954
858-5884

**NUL

Miami Dade

Troi Stoessel

Senior Project Director

5600 NW 36" Street, Suite 561
Miami, FL 33122
tstoessel@ulpbc.org

954
858-5884

11

*UNIDAD

IMiami-Dade

Raymond Adrian
UNIDAD Senior Center
7251 Collins Ave.
Miami Beach, FL 33141
radrian@unidadmb.org

305
867-0051

e AARP

IMiami

Octavio Acosta

8360 West Flagler St., Suite 205
Miami, FL 33144
oacosta@aarp.org

305
476-5925

e AARP

South Dade

Maria Rams

11285 SW 211th Street, Suite 206
Miami, FL 33189
Mrams@aarp.org

305
378-1944



mailto:ptrautman@aarp.org
mailto:tsimpkins@aarp.org
mailto:ptrautman@aarp.org
mailto:radrian@unidadmb.org
mailto:oacosta@aarp.org
mailto:Mrams@aarp.org

Luis Rodriguez
15500 New Barn Rd., Suite 202 305

Miami Lakes, FL 33014 698-3436
Imrodriguez@aarp.org

***AARP North Dade

LEGEND

* DOEA - Sub-Grantee
** National Sponsor in PSA
*** DOEA and National Provider in PSA

Florida currently has 2,360 SCSEP positions of which 481 are state positions, and 1,879
are national positions. You can find out more about program operators by hitting the links
below:

DOEA SCSEP Subgrantees National SCSEP Sponsors

e AARPInc. - (422) e AARP, Inc.-(1118)

e UNIDAD of Miami Beach, Inc - (59) o National Caucus and Center on
Black Aged, Inc. - (358)

e National Urban League - (403)

STATE SCSEP Director

Kira Houge

Florida Department of Elder Affairs
4040 Esplanade Way

Tallahassee, FL 32399-7000
Phone: 850- 414-2351

FAX: 850- 414-2372

E-mail: hougek@elderaffairs.org

Return to the Senior Employment web page

Florida Department of Elder Affairs
4040 Esplanade Way, Tallahassee, FL 32399-7000
phone: 850-414-2000 fax: 850-414-2004 TDD: 850-414-2001


http://www.aarp.org/
http://www.unidadmb.org/
http://www.aarp.org/
http://www.ncba-aged.org/
http://www.ncba-aged.org/
http://nul.iamempowered.com/
http://elderaffairs.state.fl.us/english/senioremp.php

